MOM Features
Oscillator
• Great phase noise: -147 dBc/Hz @ 1 kHz
• Excellent stability, long and short term
• Sine wave purity, low harmonic content
Mux/Tee
• Highpass filtered L band,
rolloff below 900 MHz, flat 950 thru 2900 MHz

module provided by Orbital
• RoHS & REACH compliant
How to order a
Master Oscillator Module (MOM)
Module
MOM - Master Oscillator Module
Oscillator and Power Supply
Orbital advises that a power supply for the Oscillator must be of
good quality otherwise extraneous signals will be transferred to
the Oscillator, which can degrade its performance.
Orbital provides 2 DC connectors on the Oscillator so that the input
power can power the Oscillator and then is fed through to the other
connector on the Oscillator, which powers the secondary device, if
necessary. But when using this option, the customer must still adhere
to the 15 to 24 VDC restriction of the Oscillator.
10MHz Precision Oscillator Connectors
J1: DC in to power Oscillator
J2: Primary 10 MHz out for BUC or LNB
J3: DC out to power BUC or LNB (MuxTee)
J4: Secondary in-phase 10MHz Out
(Always SMA to SMA. jumper included)
Connectors available:
J5, J6: L-Band: To LNB/BUC & Rx/Modem
F - F, 75
N - N, 50
S - SMA, 50
J2, J4, J8: 10MHz
B - BNC (industry standard)
S - SMA (recommended for outdoor use)
N - N
J1, J3, J7: DC Supply
B - BNC (preferred) T - TNC
S - SMA N - N
ft - feedthru
BNC-to-pigtail adapters and BNC-to-binding post
adapters for DC sold separately. See SIP price list
for part number and price.
Mux/Tee Connectors
J5: To LNB, BDC or BUC
J6: To Receiver or modem
J7: DC in (from Oscillator - option)
J8: 10 MHz in (from Oscillator)
MOM -BSBS-NNBS
System Interface Products
MOM - Master Oscillator Module
10MHz Oscillator and Mux/Tee, in one package
Sales contact:
David Zuvic 604 419-8585 ext 837,
Trevor Hiebert 604-419-8585 ext 836
S
S B
System Interface Product: MOM - Specifications
Orbital Research Ltd. designs and builds products for satellite communications applications.
Orbital website: www.orbitalresearch.net.  Copyright © 2017 Orbital Research Ltd All rights
reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Mux/Tee
L Band
Bandpass: 900 to 2100 MHz
Thru Loss: 0.5 dB maximum
Ripple: ±0.3 dB maximum
Input VSWR: 1.3 : 1 maximum
Output VSWR: 1.3 : 1 maximum
10 MHz
Passband: 1-100 MHz (3 dB down)
Thru Loss: 0.1 dB 10 MHz to LNB port